

06-29-2000

Docket No. 2420-0012

101392689

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	it and Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): David	d WEISS and Ronald I. KALI	•
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes No 2	C
2. Name and address of receiving party	v(ies):	
Name: Design Safety Corporation		
Street Address: 1844 North Nob Hill Ro		
		33322
Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attack	ied: ies No X	
3. Name of Conveyance:		
X Assignment Security Agreement	Merger	
Other Execution Date: May 3, 2000		
Zhoution Butt.		-
4. Application number(s) or patent num	iber(s): 09/500,457	
If this document is being filed togeth	er with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
Title:	with a new approaction, the	execution date of the approximation.
A: Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached	? Ves No Y
	radiionar namoors attached	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence concerning de	ocument should be mailed:
	OV DE ABODY LLD	
Name: Donald R. Studebaker, NIX Street Address: 8180 Greensboro Dr		
City: McLean		ZIP 22102
Oity. Michael	Julio. Tilgima	
6. Total number of applications and par	tents involved: 1	
7 Teval for (27 CER 2 41).	t40.00	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
X Enclosed		
Authorized to be charged	to deposit account	
0. 75. 24.4		
8. Deposit Account Number:(Attac	th duplicate copy of this page i	f naving by denosit account)
		t paying by deposit decodity
23/2000 HPRASASO 00000005 09500457	DO NOT USE THE	S SPACE
FC:581 40.00 0F		
9. Statement and signature.		
2. Simonioni and diginaturo.		
	ief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
original document.		
Donald R. Studebaker	DAR ST	June 20, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

PATENT

REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0073

NIXON PEABODY, LLP United States Patent Rights

Attorney Docket No. 2420-0012

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David WEISS and Ronald I. KALL (hereinafter designated as the

undersigned) has (have) invented certain new and useful improvements in CLOSURE

INDICATOR FOR CUP LID for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of

America was filed on February 9, 2000, and assigned Serial No. 09/500,457, and;

WHEREAS, Design Safety Corporation of 1844 North Nob Hill Road, Suite 233,

<u>Plantation</u>, <u>Florida 33322</u>, its heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter

designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to

said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefor in the United

States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to the

undersigned in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and

valuable consideration, the undersigned has (have) sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States of America and its territories and for all foreign countries,

dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters

Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States of America and its territories,

dependencies and possessions, and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and

extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this

application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications thereof and also to execute

separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary

or expedient.

PATENT PEFI : 010875 FRAN

REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0074

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims under or provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent(s) to the Assignee and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States of America resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing or reissue applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Nixon Peabody LLP the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

In witness thereof, this Assignment has been executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Date 5/3/00, Name of Inventor (SEAL)

Date 5/3/00, Name of Inventor Four (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0075

		Name of Inventor			75	BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INS	URANCE, INC.
Date <u>5</u>	<u>3-00</u> ,	Name of Inventor $\mathcal{L}_{\mathcal{L}}$	NALD KA	'LL_	(SEAL)	alendoppin	-ya
Date	·,	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)		
		ould preferably be acknowledge should be witnessed by at leas			-	. If not, then the	
Witness	(name)		(signature)		_		
Witness					_		
	(name)		(signature)				

(signature)

(name)

RECORDED: 06/22/2000

PATENT REEL: 010875 FRAME: 0076